WORK ORDER NUMBER 1

6th Avenue Resurfacing from US Highway 1 to 21st Street Project Number: IRC-1638

certain Continueday of April, 20 subdivision of the CO of Services), at will be perform Work Order and the timeframes hereof by this paragraph 1.4 cand the terms of the terms	York Order Number 1 is entereduing Consulting Engineering Servo 18 (collectively referred to as the State of Florida ("COUNTY") and the State of Florida ("COUNTY") are tached to this Work Order No. 1 and by the CONSULTANT for the dimade a part hereof by this refers more particularly set forth in Experience all in accordance with of the Agreement, nothing contains of the Agreement shall be deemed.	vices Agreemene "Agreemene "Agreemen and Atkins Nor "ANT to perform and made pare fee schedule rence. The CO hibit C (Time Son the terms and ined in any Wo	nt for Professional Service t"), by and between INDI th America, Inc. ("CONSU th the professional service int hereof by this reference set forth in Exhibit B (Fe NSULTANT will perform the chedule), attached to this and provisions set forth in ork Order shall conflict with	tes entered into as of this 17th IAN RIVER COUNTY, a political JLTANT"). The set forth on Exhibit A (Scope ce. The professional service are Schedule), attached to this the professional services withing the Work Order and made a part the Agreement. Pursuant to the the terms of the Agreement.
herein.				
IN WITI	NESS WHEREOF, the parties here	eto have execu	ted this Work Order as o	f the date first written above
CONSULTANT: ATKINS NORTH AMERICA, INC.			BOARD OF COUNTY	COMMISSIONERS OF
ATKINS	NORTH AMERICA, INC.		INDIAN RIVER COON	II Y
By: Title:	Matthew A. Taylor, PE VP, Sr. Division Manager	BCC Appro	Bob Solari, Chairman	1
		BCC Appro	ved Date:	
		Attest: Jeff Comptrolle	rey R. Smith, Clerk of C r	Court and
		Ву:	Deputy Clerk	
		Approved:	Jason E. Brown, Cour	nty Administrator
. A	pproved as to form and legal	sufficiency:		

Dylan T. Reingold, County Attorney